TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL			
CORPORATION, AS COLLATERAL		08/01/2011	CORPORATION:
AGENT			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EP MANAGEMENT CORPORATION (f/k/a EAGLEPICHER CORPORATION) AND CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OF EP MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	5850 MERCURY DRIVE, SUITE 250
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	EPMC HOLDCO LLC, AND CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OF EPMC HOLDCO LLC
Street Address:	5850 MERCURY DRIVE, SUITE 250
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473737	SOLID-A-SORB
Registration Number:	1886900	ALL GONE!
Registration Number:	2674729	DIAFLAT
Registration Number:	1471838	ABSORB-O-SOX
Registration Number:	1927733	QUALISORB
Registration Number:	2777382	CELABRITE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0421

Registration Number:	3571330	CELAPERL
Registration Number:	816429	PRE-CO-FLOC
Registration Number:	1927873	CELATOM
Registration Number:	2889804	CELABREW
Registration Number:	2005259	PLAY BALL!
Registration Number:	2870329	CELABLOC
Registration Number:	1214549	DIALOSE
Registration Number:	1830754	AXIS
Registration Number:	2838246	AXIS
Registration Number:	3531596	EP MINERALS
Serial Number:	77244076	PURIFIDE
Serial Number:	78824649	NXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38310-438
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	08/02/2011

Total Attachments: 55

source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page1.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page3.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page3.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page4.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page5.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page7.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page8.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page8.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page10.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page11.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page12.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page12.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page13.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page13.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page13.tif

source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page15.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page16.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page17.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page18.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page19.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page20.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page21.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page22.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page23.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page24.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page25.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page26.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page27.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page28.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page29.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page30.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page31.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page32.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page33.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page34.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page35.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page36.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page37.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page38.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page39.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page40.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page41.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page42.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page43.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page44.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page45.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page46.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page47.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page48.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page49.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page50.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page51.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page52.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page53.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page54.tif source=EP-Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Payoff)#page55.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS, dated as of August 1, 2011, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent (as defined below) for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined below) in connection with the Third Amended and Restated Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among EP MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (f/k/a EaglePicher Corporation) (the "Borrower"), EPMC HOLDCO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdco"), CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OF HOLDCO AND THE BORROWER (the "Guarantors"), the LENDERS PARTY THERETO FROM TIME TO TIME (the "Lenders") and GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and as Collateral Agent (together with its permitted successor in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, each grantor thereunder (collectively, the "2006 Grantors") and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2006 (the "2006 Trademark Security Agreement"), which 2006 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3363, Frame 0473 on August 7, 2006, for the purpose of securing the full, prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the 2006 Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, each grantor thereunder (collectively, the "2007 Grantors" and together with the 2006 Grantors, collectively, the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2007 (the "2007 Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the 2006 Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), which 2007 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003748, Frame 0918 on March 28, 2008, for the purpose of securing the full, prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the 2007 Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Grantors granted, assigned and pledged to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, by way of collateral security, all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each Trademark Security Agreement, respectively) as security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in each Trademark Security Agreement, respectively).

The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties and in connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement and the satisfaction of the obligations thereunder, has agreed (i) to terminate and release its security interest and its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral including, without limitation, each Trademark (as defined in each Trademark Security Agreement, respectively) and Trademark License (as defined in each

Trademark Security Agreement, respectively) identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses; and all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (x) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License constituting Trademark Collateral including, without limitation, those identified on Exhibit A or (y) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License constituting Trademark Collateral including, without limitation, those identified on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Released Trademarks") and (ii) to assign and transfer to each applicable Grantor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign, reconvey and re-vest in such Grantor the entire right, title and interest to the Released Trademarks as herein provided.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby releases the Grantors from each Trademark Security Agreement and assigns and transfers to the Grantors, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to each of the Released Trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

A/74451280.3

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Just

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

See attached.

A/74451280.3

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

A/72343859.2

EP Minerals, LLC Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
ABSORB-O- SOX	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: Industrial absorbent material for spills and leaks around machinery	73/649,103 03/12/1987	1,471,838 01/12/1988	CPD Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
ALL GONE!	United States CLASS(ES): IN 5 GOODS: Insecticide for home and garden use	74/516,235 04/25/1994	1,886,900 04/04/1995	CPD 12 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
AXIS	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: Soil conditioner for domestic, agricultural and horticultural uses	74/329,846 11/09/1992	1,830,754 04/12/1994	CPD 11 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
AXIS	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: Diatomaceous earth for use as soil conditioner for domestic and horticultural uses	76/521/669 06/11/2003	2,838,246 05/04/2004	CPD 11 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
EBLATOM:	United States CLASS(ES): IN1 GOODS: Granular filter aids and absorbent floor drying compositions of diatomaceous earth and pearlite	74/6/19-448 : 09/28/1994	992 3 73 10/17/1995	CPD-02 Registered	Eagle Picher Eagle Picher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
NXT*	United States CLASS: 1 GOODS: absorbent and coagulant/filtration media	78/824,649 2/27/2006		Filed/Pending	• Former EaglePicher Filtration &

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	used in the Femoval of arsenic from potable water-			Part of the second of the seco	Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit-Owner. EP Minerals, LLC.
QUALISORB	Canada CLASS(ES): INnone GOODS: An absorbent floor cleaning compound in granular form, for industrial use.	761319 08/11/1994	444825 06/30/1995	CPD 15 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
QUALISORB	United States CLASS(ES): IN 3 GOODS: Absorbant floor cleaning compound in granular form, for industrial use	74/566,657 08/29/1994	1,927,733 10/17/1995	CPD 14 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
SOLID-A- SORB	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: Absorbent material, namely, diatomaceous earth, for absorbing liquid industrial waste	73/649,102 03/12/1987	1,473,737 01/26/1988	CPD Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
DIALOSE	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: Chemicals-namely, a diatomaceous-earth containing fiber for coating filters to assist in the filtration of liquids	73/320,832 07/27/1981	1,214,549 11/02/1982	CPD Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
PLAY BALL!	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS; Absorbent granular material for drying the surface of playgrounds and ball fields	74/651,396 03/24/1995	2,005,259 10/01/1996	CPD 16 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
PRE-CO-	United States	72/232,991	0,816,429	CPD	• Former

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
FLOC	CLASS(ES): IN1 GOODS: Cellulose flock used for filter aid and coating	11/19/1965	10/11/1966	Registered	EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. • Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CelaPerl	United States CLASS(ES): IN1 GOODS: Perlite filter aid for use in swimming pool filters	77/331.886 11/16/2007		Pending intent to use	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
PurifiDE	United States CLASS(ES): IN1 GOODS: filter aids	77/244,076 08/01/2007		Pending intent to use	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
EP Minerals	United States CLASS(ES): IN1, 3 and 17 GOODS: Diatomaceous earth for use as absorption and coagulant/filtration media used in the removal of arsenic from potable waterdiatomaceous earth for use as a filler and performance additive for manufacturing dental molding compounds; and chemical additives for the manufacture of a wide variety of goods; Floor cleaning preparations with absorbent features; abrasive paste; and general purpose polishing and abrasive liquids and powders; Partly-processed friction materials for clutch facings and brake linings, namely friction papers	77/070,787 12/22/2006		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
CELA-BRITE	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: Diatomaceous earth for use as a filler for plastics and as a flatting agent for paints	76/377,814 03/04/2002	2,777,382 10/28/2003	MIN 15 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABLOC	Canada CLASS(ES): GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in manufacturing plastic film for preventing the film from sticking to itself	1196230 11/07/2003		MIN 19CA Filed	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABLOC	Community Trademark CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in manufacturing plastic film for preventing the film from sticking to itself	003533 2 62 12/18/2003	3533262	MIN 19EM Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABLOC	International CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in manufacturing plastic film for preventing the film from sticking to itself	FILED 11/08/2003	814248 11/08/2003	MIN 19IB Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABLOC	Mexico CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in manufacturing plastic film for preventing the film from sticking to itself	628934 11/10/2003	833074 05/26/2004	MIN 19MX Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABLOC	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in manufacturing plastic film for preventing the film	76/512,571 05/08/2003	2,870,329 08/03/2004	MIN 19 Registered	• Former EaglePicher Filtration &

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO,/ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	from sticking to itself	·			Minerals, Inc. • Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABREW	Canada CLASS(ES): GOODS: granular mineral substances for use as filtering aids in the brewing industry	1161907 12/11/2002	658642 2/9/2006	MIN 17CA Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABREW	Community Trademark CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: filtration aid for use in brewing industry	002969210 12/11/2002	2969210 09/10/2004	MIN 17EPC Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABREW	International CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: granular mineral substances for use a filtering aids in the brewing industry	FILED 01/09/2004	817658 01/09/2004	MIN 17IB Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABREW	Japan CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: filtering materials made of diatomaceous earth for use in the brewing industry	2002- 105489 12/13/2002	4747911 02/20/2004	MIN 17JP Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABREW	Mexico CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: filtration aid for use in brewing industry	583825 01/16/2003	792122 05/22/2003	MIN 17MX Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABREW	United States	76/453,173	2,889,804	MIN 17	• Former

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: granular mineral substances for use as filtering aids in the brewing industry	09/26/2002	09/28/2004	Registered	EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. • Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABRITE	Gommunity Trademark: CLASS(ES): IN-1 GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use as a filler for plastics and as a flatting agent for paints	003589504** 32/19/2003:-	= 35895045 = 4/14/2005	MIN LEM	• Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. • Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELABRITE*	International CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use as a filler for plastics and as a flatting agent for paints	FILED 05/11/2004	828071 05/11/2004	MIN 151B Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELATOM*	Australia CLASS: IN 1 GOODS: all goods included in this class including diatomaceous earth products such as filter-aids, conditioning agents, catalyst supports, carriers, admixtures, fillers, extenders, and insulations		289728 8/15/78	Registered	Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
CELATOM*	Benelux CLASS(ES): GOODS:	9612 08/11/1971	056508 08/11/1971	MIN 12 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
ecelatom*	Gernany: CLASS(ES): GOODS:	01/10/4972	, W982888 03/02/1979	MIN 16 Segistered:	• Hormer: EaglePicher Faitration & Minerals, Inc.
CELATOM*	Argentina CLASS(ES): IN3 GOODS: Diatomaceous earth	834613 12/03/1969	1935427 06/25/2003	EPI 99 Registered	 Post-Exit Owner EP Minerals, LLC Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner
CELATOM*	China P.R. CLASS(ES): IN25 GOODS: Mineral Substances, And In Particular Diatomaceous Earth (Diatomite)	41800 12/08/1987	328058 10/30/1988	CPD Registered	EP Minerals, LLC • Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. • Post-Exit Owner:
CELATOM*	France CLASS(ES): IN1 GOODS: Diatomaceous Earth: Products	64612 9/23/1968	1469544 - 9/23/1968	CPD Registered	EP Minerals, LLC Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner:
CELATOM*	Italy CLASS(ES): IN1 GOODS: Distomaceous products including filters, condition agents, catalyst supporters, carriers admixtures, fillers, extenders and insulations	32768C/72 1/13/1972	278780 2/05/1974	CPD 09 Registered	EP Minerals, LLC • Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. • Post-Exit Owner. EP Minerals, LLC
CELATOM*	Japan CLASS: IN 1 GOODS: diatomaceous products including filter- aides, conditioning agents; catalyst supporters and other chemicals	156327/74 11/28/1974	2283178 11/30/1990	CPD 02 Registered	• Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc.

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
				1	EP Minerals, BLO
CELATOM*	Peru CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: Granular filter aids and absorbent floor drying compositions of diatomaceous earth and pearlite	9605547 3/13/1996	026789 6/27/1996	CPD 18 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner:
DIAFLAT	Australia CLASS(ES): IN I GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in paint	915330 06/04/2002	915330 11/04/2002	MIN 11AU Registered	EP Minerals, LLC • Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. • Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
DIAFLAT	Community Trademark CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in paint	002733947 06/12/2002	2733947 08/18/2003	MIN 11EM Registéred	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
DIAFLAT	Japan CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in paint	2002- 047181 06/07/2002	4642610 01/31/2003	MIN 11JP Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
DIAFLAT	Mexico CLASS(ES): IN I GOODS: diatomaceous earth for use in paint	562648 08/23/2002	793316 05/28/2003	MIN 11MX Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
DIAFLAT	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1	76/377,811 03/04/2002	2,674,729 01/14/2003	MIN 11 Registered	• Former EaglePicher

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	GOODS: additives for use in the manufacture of paints, namely, diatomaceous earth used as a filler and as a flatting agent for paints				Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
SOLID-A- SORB	Canada CLASS(ES): GOODS: absorbent material, namely, diatomaceous earth, for absorbing liquid industrial waste	1196160 11/06/2003	621818 10/05/2004	MIN 27CA Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
PLAY BALL!	Community Trademark CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: absorbent granular material for drying the surface of playgrounds and ball fields	003590734 12/19/2003	3590734 4/26/2005	MIN 25EM	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC
PRE-CO- FLOC	International CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: cellulose flock used for filter aid	FILED 12/12/2003	820852 12/12/2003	MIN 28IB Registered	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: EP Minerals, LLC

Items marked with an "52 have been identified by the respective division as an important mark for such division

HILLSDALE AUTOMOTIVE, LLC TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./	REG. NO/	FORMER NAME(S)
	FILE DATE	FILE DATE	OF OWNER
HILLSDALE TOOL DIVISION	76595510 /	3155566 /	EaglePicher
	06/03/2004	10/17/2006	Incorporated

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
HILLSDALE TOOL DIVISION	United States CLASS(ES): IN12, 7 GOODS: 12 - Automotive parts, namely, pumps, namely transmission pumps, transverse case pumps, crank shaft isolators, and linear dampers, transmission supports; transmission parts, namely, races, gear blanks, yolks, drive shafts, steering units for land vehicles; 7 - Automotive parts, namely, engine parts, namely shaft dampers, connecting rods, engine covers, intake manifolds; brackets, namely, mounting brackets and compressor brackets, cam shaft dampers and fly wheels for land vehicles.	76/595,510 06/03/2004		EPH 43 Filed	 Former EaglePicher Automotive, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: Hillsdale Automotive, LLC

EAGLEPICHER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO./ REG.DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
CAREFREE	United States CLASS(ES): IN9 GOODS: Lead acid storage batteries and battery chargers	398,577 07/28/1971	0,953,058 02/13/1973	EPE 41 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
ENERGY PRO	United States CLASS: 9 GOODS: Battery Chargers	78/469,066 8/17/2004		Allowed 10/4/2005	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
ENERGY PRO	Canada CLASS: 9 GOODS: Battery chargers	1,227,477 8/19/2004		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
ENERGY PRO	China CLASS: 9 GOODS: Battery chargers	4277542 9/20/2004		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
EPISTATIC	United States CLASS(ES): IN 1 GOODS: Lead compounds used as plastic stabilizers	72/339,163 09/29/1969	0,896,288 08/11/1970	EPE 32 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
CAREFREE MAGNUM	United States CLASS(ES): IN9 GOODS: Electric batteries	73/188,381 10/06/1978	1,124,671 09/04/1979	EPE Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
HE AND DESIGN	Canada CLASS(ES): INnone GOODS: none	851747 07/23/1997	496440 06/19/1998	EPE 73CA Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO./ REG.DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
HE AND DESIGN	Community Trademark CLASS(ES): IN9 COODS: rephysicable	578179 07/23/1997	578179 08/23/1999	EPE 73EC Registered	EaglePicher Technologies, LLC Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc.
VVP 137P	GOODS: rechargeable electric storage batteries	77.40.77		-	Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
HE AND DESIGN	India CLASS(ES): INnone GOODS: RECHARGEABLE ELECTRIC STORAGE BATTERIES	764973 07/25/1997		EPE 73IN Filed	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
HE AND DESIGN	Mexico CLASS(ES): INnone GOODS: RECHARGEABLE ELECTRIC STORAGE BATTERIES	09/29/1997	564212 11/25/1997	EPE 73MX Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
POWER TUBE (Stylized)	United States CLASS(ES): IN9 GOODS: Electric batteries	73/156,818 01/30/1978	1,106,578 11/21/1978	EPE Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
KEEPER & Design	United States CLASS(ES): IN9 GOODS: Electric batteries	73/271,017 07/21/1980	1,179,937 12/01/1981	EPE 25 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC
MAGNUM	United States CLASS(ES): IN 9 GOODS: High current rate, low impedance electric storage batteries for vehicular, industrial and	73/223,282 07/13/1979	1,157,119 06/09/1981	EPE 80 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO./ REG.DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	aircraft use				
EAGLEPICHER HORIZON	China P.R. CLASS(ES): IN 9 GOODS: batteries, battery chargers	3644632 07/23/2003	3644632 2/7/2005	EPTD 54CN Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Technologies, LLC

EAGLEPICHER CORPORATION TRADEMARKS

REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0446

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO./ REG.DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
EAGLE-PICHER	Benelux CLASS(ES): GOODS: Ceramic material, minerals and plastic materials not included in other classes; agricultural protozoon products, nutritive micromaterials for agriculture, sulfuric acid, chemicals not included in other classes, namely zinc and lead based chemicals; copper concentrates. Zinc and lead based chemicals, copper concentrates; metals in powder form or in the form of sheets not included in other classes. Metals, namely zinc, cadmium, molded pieces of aluminum, sheet metal products, welded metal wire products, welded metal wire fabric, metal products, namely parts and alloys of bronze and brass, metal wire and products of metal wire, shaped fittings, airshafts of metal wire and fabric; printed metal packaging material; drums and metal matrices for the manufacture of tires; all of the aforementioned goods not included in other classes. Electronic devices namely electronic parts and equipment, electronic materials, alarm systems and	9611 08/11/19 7 1	056507	EPI 13 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Corporation

radio signaling systems, batteries for special use, testing equipment. Industrial semi-pneumatic tires. Printed packaging material not included in other classes. Agricultural protozoon products, high temperature insulating material, products made of molded or impregnated plastic materials, shaped fittings, rubber products, namely molded and extruded rubber shaped products and rubber products on metal; printed packaging

materials(stuffing), all the aforementioned goods not included in other classes. Prefabricated constructions of steel enameled with porcelain;

enameled with porcelain.

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO./ REG.DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
EAGLE-PICHER	France CLASS(ES): IN1IN6IN7 GOODS: Ceramics, minerals, plastics, metals, chemicals electronic devices, machinery, equipment and metal products	64611 09/23/1968	1469543 09/04/1978	EPI Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Corporation
EAGLE-PICHER CAREFREE	Canada CLASS(ES): IN9 GOODS: Lead Acid Storage Batteries And Battery Charger	405722 12/30/1976	229828 08/18/1978	EPE 42 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Technologies, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Corporation
EAGLEPICHER	United States CLASS: IN1 GOODS: Absorbing diatomite for general industrial use; soil conditioners for domestic, agricultural, and horticultural use; granular filter aids and absorbent floor drying compositions of diatomaceous earth and perlite; soil additives and amendments; chemicals, namely, diatomaceous earth materials for coating filters to assist in the filtration of liquids and for use as a filler for plastics and silicone rubber; absorbent chemical compositions in the form of granular materials for drying surfaces; cellulose flock used for filter aids; lead compounds used as plastic stabilizers; diatomaceous earth for use in manufacturing plastic foam; vehicle additives for use in the manufacture of paints; mold release compounds for use in a wide variety of industries; drilling muds for use in oil well drilling; catalysts for use in the manufacture of chemicals, rubber and for use in the manufacture of a wide variety of goods	78/418,158 5/13/2004		Filed	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Corporation
EAGLEPICHER	United States CLASS(ES): IN 2, 5, and 19 GOODS: Basic lead sulfate, a white pigment	78/418,161 5/13/2004		Allowed 3/22/2005	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc.

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO./ REG.DATE	CODE MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	commonly used as a paint constitute, in Class 2; Insecticides for agricultural and domestic use; dental impression materials, in Class 5; and Floor tile backing, in Class 19				Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Corporation
EAGLEPICHER	United States CLASS: 3 GOODS: Floor cleaning preparations with absorbent features	78/976,004		Filed	 Former EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Post-Exit Owner: New EaglePicher Corporation

WOLVERINE ADVANCED MATERIALS, LLC TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
2:SHIW: TECHNOLOGY* (stylized)	United States CLASS: IN 12 GOODS: Vehicle parts, namely, brake insulators	78/452/060* 7/16/2004		Allowed **	Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced
ALUM-N*	Brazil CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gaskets and gasket materials	826472516 05/05/2004		EPW 72BR Filed	Materials, LLC Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced
ALUM-N*	Canada CLASS(ES); IN35 GOODS; gaskets for automotive use and gasket material and sheets for use in automotive applications	1213874 04/19/2004	645049 7/28/2005	EPW72CA Registered	Materials, LLC Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
ÁLUM-N*	Community Trademark CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gaskets and gasket materials	003750452 04/07/2004		EPW 72EM Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
ALUM-N*	International CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gaskets and gasket materials	FILED 06/04/2004	828288 06/04/2004	EPW 72IB Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasker Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials; LLC
ALUM-N*	India CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gaskets and gasket materials	1296350 07/15/2004		EPW 72IN Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner:

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
ALUM-N*	Mexico CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture.	662744 06/22/2004	841571 07/12/2004	EPW-72MX Registered	Wolverine Advanced Materials, LEC Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
AĽUM:N*	Thailand CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gaskets for use in automobiles	551180 04/27/2004	213608	EPW 72TH Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
ALUM-N*	Taiwan CLASS(ES): IN17, 6 GOODS: 17: gaskets and gasket material for use in automotive applications 6 – metal gaskets, malleable and electricity-conductive metal laminates for use in manufacture	093020139 05/04/2004	1174661	EPW 72TW Registered	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
ALUM-N*	United States CLASS(ES): IN35 GOODS: Gaskets and gasket materials	72/212,620 02/23/1965	0,800,364 12/14/1965	EPW 72 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
DC SHIM	United States CLASS: IN7 GOODS: Metal shims for brake shoes	76/651,774 12/13/2005		Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
FOAMET*	Brazil CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture	82647/2524# 105/05/2004		EPW.33BR Filed	Fiormer-EaglePichers Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
FOAIVET*	Canada CLASS(ES): GOODS: gaskets for automotive use and gasket material and sheets for use in automotive applications	1213865 04/19/2004	644849	EPW 33CA Registered	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
FOAMET*	Community Trademark CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture	003750817 04/07/2004		EPW 33EM Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
FOAMET*	International CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture	FILED 06/04/2004	828286	EPW 33IB Registered	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
FOAMET*	India CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture	1296349 07/15/2004		EPW 33IN Filed	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
FOAMET*	Mexico CLASS(ES): IN17	662742 06/22/2004	866360	EPW 33MX Registered	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	GOODS: laminated gasket for automotive use and for use in further manufacture				Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
FOAMET*	Thailand CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture	551179 04/27/2004		EPW 33TH Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
FOAMET*	Taiwan CLASS(ES): IN17, 6 GOODS: 17 -laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture 6 - metal gaskets, malleable and electricity-conductive metal laminates for use in manufacture	093016685 04/14/2004	1159996	EPW 33TW Registered	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
FOAMET*	United States CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: Laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture	73/745,366 08/11/1988	1,560,900 10/17/1989	EPW 33 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
LAMISEAL	United States CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: Laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture	73/745,355 08/11/1988	1,559,815 10/10/1989	EPW 31 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
#1/5V#	CLASS: 17 GOODS: Vibration absorbing material used in electronic equipment	76.648.375	and the second s	Flied, a	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced
QUIETPATH*	United States CLASS: IN7 GOODS: Metal shims for brake shoes	76/651,757 12/13/2005		EPW79 Filed	Materials, LLC Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
STEEL-N*	Brazil CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gasket material and gaskets	826472532 05/05/2004		EPW 73BR Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
STEEL-N*	Canada CLASS(ES): GOODS: gaskets for automotive use and gasket material and sheets for use in automotive applications	1213876 04/19/2004	644994 7/27/2005	EPW 73CA Registered	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
STEEL-N*	Community Trademark CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gasket material and gaskets	003750429 04/07/2004		EPW 73EM Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
STEEL-N*	International CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gasket material and gaskets	FILED 06/04/2004	828287 06/04/2004	EPW 731B Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
STEEL N	CLASS(ES); IN17 GOODS: gasket material and gaskets	42963512 207/15/2004		e = , FPW 3JN 3 Filed	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
STEEL-N*	Mexico CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: laminated gasket materials for automotive use and for use in further manufacture:	662743 06/22/2004	841570 07/12/2004	EPW 73MX Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
STEEL-N*	Thailand CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gaskets for automobiles	551181 04/27/2004	217528 4/19/2005	EPW 73TH Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
STEEL-N*	Taiwan CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: gasket material for use in automotive applications	093020136 05/04/2004	-1165335 -7/16/2005	EPW 73TW Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
STEEL-N*	United States CLASS(ES): IN35 GOODS; Gasket material and gaskets	72/232,749 11/15/1965	0,819,099 11/22/1966	EPW 73 Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE*	Germany CLASS(ES): IN17 IN40 GOODS: Goods as semi- finished products made of rubber, gum or plastics (included in class 17); semi-	39718498.0/17 04/24/1997	39718498 06/09/1997	EPW 71DE Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	finished products for brake				ortane di Santana di S
	linings and clutch facings, 1999 brake linings and clutch				
	facings; packing, stopping				
	and insulation material;				
	gaskets and washers, flat packings; sound absorbing				
	material; foils and sheets				
	coated with rubber or				
	plastics for silencing, especially in brake systems				
	Treatment of material;				
	punching and cutting of flat				
	material, especially of foils and sheets coated with				
	rubber or plastics				
		A CONTRACTOR	20000	EPW 711B	Partin India
WOLVERINE*	International CLASS(ES): IN12 IN17	692959 10/22/1997	692959 10/22/1997	Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine
	IN40	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (Gasket Division)
	GOODS: Brake linings for				Post-Exit Owner: West-Address Address Ad
	vehicle Goods as semi- finished products made of				Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
	rubber, gum or plastics		700 (AVA) 700 (AVA) 700 (AVA)		
	(included in this class);				
	semi-finished products for brake linings and clutch				
	facings; clutch facings;	The second secon	The state of the s		
	nacking stopping and				
	insulating material; gaskets and washers, flat packings;				
	sound absorbing material;				
	foils and sheets coated with				
	rubber or plastics for				
	silencing, especially in brake systems Treatment of material; punching and				
Electrical designation of the second	material; punching and				

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	cutting of flar material, especially of folls and sheets coated with rubber or plastics				
WOLVERINE GASKET	Brazil CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: metal gaskets for use in the automotive industry; metal shims for use in the automotive industry	826936156 09/30/2004		EPW 61BR Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE GASKET	Canada CLASS(ES): GOODS: metal gaskets for use in the automotive industry; metal shims for use in the automotive industry	1237435 11/05/2004	645525 8/10/2005	EPW 61CA Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE GASKET	Community Trademark CLASS(ES); IN12 GOODS: metal gaskets; metal shims; all being parts or fittings of automotive products.	004055182 09/30/2004		EPW 61EM Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE GASKET	International CLASS(ES): IN17, 6 GOODS: 17 metal gaskets for use in the automotive industry; 6 - metal shims for use in the automotive industry	847011 **11701/2004	3.84701)]- 5.5172/2005	EPW61IB	Corner-EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolvenne Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE GASKET	India	1316299	Andrews Commence of the Commen	EPW 61IN	Former EaglePicher

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS; metal gaskets for use in the automotive industry; metal shims for use in the automotive industry	10/19/2004	•	Filed	Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) • Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE GASKET	Mexico CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: metal gaskets for use in the automotive industry; metal shims for use in the automotive industry	695160 01/04/2005	897591 8/29/2005	EPW 61MX Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE GASKET	Thailand CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: metal gaskets for use in the automotive industry; metal shims for use in the automotive industry	568546 10/11/2004		EPW 61TH Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE GASKET	Taiwan CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: metal gaskets for use in the automotive industry; metal shims for use in the automotive industry	093045504 10/01/2004		EPW 61TW Filed	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
WOLVERINE GASKET*	United States CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Gaskets, metalshims and vibration absorbing material for use in the automotive industry	75/261947 \$ 03/27/1997	-2.101.050 	ERW6L - Registered	Former EagleRicher Incorporated (Wolverine e) Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
,1510PLUS****	CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: Laminates made primarily of metal and rubber for use in manufacturing shims for	76/6791288 -7/09/2007 (pending)			Former EagleRicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
ALUM-N*	automobile brakes Australia CLASS(ES): IN17 GOODS: Gaskets and gasket material	828288 6/04/2004 (pending)			 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	Argentina CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing.	2700057 09/08/2006		Püblished	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division)* Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylized)	sounds Argentina CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and	2700060 09/08/2006		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	absorbing or silencing sounds			7. The second se	
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	Argentina CLASS(ES): TN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	2700058 09/08/2006		Published	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylizes)	Argentina CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	2700061 09/08/2006		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	Argentina CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	2700059 09/08/2006		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylized)	Argentina CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	2700062 09/08/2006		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	Australia CLASS(ES): IN06; IN07 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for	1155144 07/24/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
	sheets, plates and colls for use as materials for dampening or suppressing				

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Acres de la companya	vibrations and absorbing or				
	silencing sounds; 7 - metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions				
Wolverine Advanced	Australia	1155143		Pending	Former EaglePicher
Materials*	CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07	07/24/06			Incorporated (Wolverine
(stylized)	GOODS: Laminated and				Gasket Division)
(0)	coated metal in the form of				Post-Exit Owner:
	sheets, plates and coils for				Wolverine Advanced
	further manufacture;				Materials, LLC
	laminated and coated metal				
	in the form of sheets, plates				
	and coils for use as				
	materials for dampening or	A The second of			
	suppressing vibrations and				
	absorbing or silencing				
	sounds; metal and non-				
	metal gaskets for			부분들은 사람들이 살려 건강하는 사람들은	
	compressors, engines and transmissions				
Wolverine Advanced	Brazil	828704163		Pending	Former EaglePicher
Materials*	CLASS(ES): IN06	09/11/06			Incorporated (Wolverine
[VIAICI IAIA	GOODS: Laminated and				Gasket Division)
	coated metal in the form of				Post-Exit Owner:
	sheets, plates and coils for				Wolverine Advanced
	further manufacture;				Materials, LLC
	laminated and coated metal				
	in the form of sheets, plates				
	and coils for use as				
	materials for dampening or				
	suppressing vibrations and				
	absorbing or silencing				
	sounds	828704198		Pending	Former EaglePicher
Wolverine Advanced	Brazil	09/11/06			Incorporated (Wolverine
Materials*	CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and	0/11/00			Gasket Division)
(stylized)	GOODS, Lattilliated and	Haras Final Course	in the state of th	April 1997 - Program State (1997) Transport	

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	sheets, plates and colls for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and				Post-Exit-Owner Wolverine-Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	absorbing or silencing sounds Brazil CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	828704155 09/11/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylizes)	Brazil CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	828704180 09/11/2006		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	Brazil CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	828704147 09/11/2006		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylized)	Brazil CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	828704171 09/11/2006		Pending	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	Canada CLASS(ES): NA GOODS: Laminated and	1310694 07/26/06		Pending	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division)

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylized)	coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds Canada CLASS(ES): NA GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal	1310695 07/26/06		Pending	Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced	in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds Colombia	6092554		Published	• Former EaglePicher
Materials .	CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds	09/14/06			Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced	Colombia	6092592 ·		Published	Former EaglePicher

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Materials (stylized)	CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds	09/14/06			Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) • Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	Colombia CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	6092564 09/14/06		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylizes)	Colombia CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	6092595 09/14/06		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	Colombia CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	6092582 09/14/06		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylized)	Colombia CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	6092598 09/14/06		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Materials*	CLASS(ES)-N06; N07,	**************************************			incorporated (Wolverine) Gasket Division)
	IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated			7.5	Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced
	and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and				Materials, LLC
	coils for further manufacture; laminated and				
	coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for				
	use as materials for dampening or suppressing				
	vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal				
	and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and				
	transmissions; 12 – Brake shims				
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	India CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07,	14733 5 6 07/26/06		Pending	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine
(stylized)	IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated	第			Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner:
	and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and				Wolverine Advanced Materials, ELC
	coils for further manufacture: laminated and				
	coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for				
	use as materials for dampening or suppressing				
	vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal				
	and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and				
	transmissions, 12 - Brake				
Wolverine Advanced	shims Indonesia CLASS(FS): INIO6	D00-2007- 000849	ministra ekonomia en	Pending	Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine
Materials	CLASS(ES): IN06	VVVVT			

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds	01/10/07			Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylized)	Indonesia CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds	D00-2007- 000847 01/10/07		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	Indonesia CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	D00-2007- 000850 01/10/07		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylizes)	Indonesia CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	D00-2007- 000846 01/10/07		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced	Indonesia	D00-2007-		Pending	Former EaglePicher

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Materials Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylized)	CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims Indonesia CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	000851 01/10/07 D00-2007- 000844 01/10/07		Pending	Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced
:Wolvenne Advanceds :	Malaysia CLASS(ES): 1N06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of	60,16139 09:06/06		Rending	Materials, LLC • Former Eaglebither incorporated (Wolverine) Gasket Division) • Post-Exit Owner:
	sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and				Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylized)	absorbing or silencing sounds Malaysia CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as				Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
	materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds				

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
srWolverine Advanced Materials*	Malaysia: CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	6016140) 09/06/06		Pendings	** *Former EaglePicher** ** Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) ** Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC.
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylizes)	Malaysia CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	6016143 09/06/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine) Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	Malaysia CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	6016141 09/06/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylized)	Malaysia CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	6016144 09/06/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine) Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LEC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	Morocco CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or	All and the second second to the second	106908 10/31/06	Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylized)	silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake shims Morocco CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing		106907 10/31/06	Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake shims Peru CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds		290146 09/06/06 123763 01/1907	Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced	Peru		290399	Registered	Former EaglePicher

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Materials (stylized)	CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds		09/08/09 123845 01/24/07		Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	Peru CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions		290147 09/06/06 123764 01/19/07	Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylizes)	Peru CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions		290397 09/08/06 123843 01/24/07	Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	Peru CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims		290145 09/06/06 123762 01/19/07	Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylized)	Peru CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims		290398 09/08/09 123844 01/24/07	Registered	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced	South Africa	2006/21182		Pending	Former EaglePicher

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Materials	CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds	09/06/06			Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylized)	South Africa CLASS(ES): IN06 GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds	2006/21185 09/06/06	·	Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	South Africa CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	2006/21183 09/06/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylizes)	South Africa CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	2006/21186 09/06/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Wolverine Advanced Materials	South Africa CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	2006/21184 09/06/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials (stylized)	South Africa CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	2006/21187 09/06/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
*Wolverine Advanced** Materials*	Taiwan CLASS(ES): IN06; IN07. IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake	95058435		Pending	• Former EaglePicher. Incorporated (Wolverine) Gasket Division) • Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylized)	shims Taiwan CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further	95038434 07/26/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Mary Control of the C	manufacture laminated and coafed metal in the form of		Hard State		
	sheets, plates and coils for				
	use as materials for				
	dampening or suppressing				
	vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal				
	and non-metal gaskets for				
	compressors, engines and				
	transmissions, 12 – Brake				
	shims -				
Wolverine Advanced	Thailand	635395		Pending	Former EaglePicher Yuri Yuri
Materials*	CLASS(ES): IN06	08/10/06	20 - 20 - 21 - 21 - 22 - 23 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25		Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division)
	GOODS: Laminated and coated metal in the form of			요 이 경험이 있는 사람들이 생각하고 있습니다. 그렇게 한 물 생각 그리고 있습니다. 그리고 사용하다 것을 하고 있습니다.	Post-Exit Owner:
	sheets, plates and coils for				Wolverine Advanced
	further manufacture:				Materials, LLC
	laminated and coated metal				
	in the form of sheets, plates				
	and coils for use as		개병에는 영화를 찾		
	materials for dampening or				
And the second s	suppressing vibrations and				
	absorbing or silencing sounds				
Wolverine Advanced	Thailand	635398		Pending	Former EaglePicher
Materials*	CLASS(ES): IN06	08/10/06			Incorporated (Wolverine
(stylized)	GOODS: Laminated and	Mag and Table 1			Gasket Division)
	coated metal in the form of				Post-Exit Owner:
	sheets, plates and coils for				Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLG
SEAR BOXE	further manufacture; laminated and coated metal				
	in the form of sheets, plates				
	and coils for use as				
	materials for dampening or				
	suppressing vibrations and				
	and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds		N		
	sounds	Control of the contro			

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
Wolverine-Advanced Materials*	Thailand. CLASS(ES): IN07. GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	635396 98/10/06		Rending	Former EagleRicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylizes)	Thailand CLASS(ES): IN07 GOODS: Metal and non- metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions	635399 08/10/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials*	Thatland CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	635397 08/10/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
Wolverine Advanced Materials* (stylized)	Thailand CLASS(ES): IN12 GOODS: Brake Shims	635400 08/10/06		Pending	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, ELC
Wolverine Advanced Materials	Turkey CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or	2006/46638 09/26/06		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC

COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake shims Turkey CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and	2006/46639 09/26/06		Published	 Former EaglePicher Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake				
CLASS(ES): IN06; IN07; IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing yibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal	78/953-332 7/20/06:		Pending	incorporated (Wolverne- Gasket Division) Post-Exit Owner: Wolverine Advanced Materials, LLC
	silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake shims Turkey CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake shims ESA: CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing yibrations and absorbing or	silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 – Brake shims Turkey 2006/46639 CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 – Brake shims USA CLASS(BS): IN06; IN07, 720/06 IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or	silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 – Brake shims Turkey 2006/46639 CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, 09/26/06 IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 – Brake shims USA CLASS(ES):IN06, IN07, 1720/06 IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or	Silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake shims Turkey 2006/46639 Published CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, 09/26/06 IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or silencing sounds; 7 - Metal and non-metal gaskets for compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 - Brake shims ESE CLASS(ES): IN06; IN07; 72006 IN12 GOODS: 6 - Laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for further manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for dampening or suppressing yibrations and absorbing or

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG. DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	and non-metal gaskets for compressors; engines and		67277	Total Control	
	transmissions; 12 – Brake				
	shims				
Wolverine Advanced	USA	78/934,289		Pending	Former EaglePicher Incompared (Wolviering)
Materials*	CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07, IN12	7/20/06			Incorporated (Wolverine Gasket Division)
(stylized)	GOODS: 6 - Laminated				Post-Exit Owner:
	and coated metal in the				Wolverine Advanced
는 회사가 있다. 불리하다고 () [2] 이 기술하다 그리는 기술을 하	form of sheets, plates and				Materials, LLC
	coils for further				
	manufacture; laminated and				
	coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and coils for				
	use as materials for				
	dampening or suppressing				
	vibrations and absorbing or				
	silencing sounds; 7 - Metal				
	and non-metal gaskets for				
	compressors, engines and transmissions; 12 – Brake	A CAMPAGE			
	shims				
Wolverine Advanced	WIPO		A0005347	Registered	Former EaglePicher
Materials*	CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07		07/24/06		Incorporated (Wolverine
	GOODS: 6 - Laminated		908794 07/24/06		Gasket Division) • Post-Exit Owner:
	and coated metal in the form of sheets, plates and		01124700		Wolverine Advanced
	coils for further				Materials, LLC
	manufacture; laminated and coated metal in the form of				
	sheets, plates and coils for use as materials for				
	dampening or suppressing vibrations and absorbing or				19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	silencing sounds; 7 - metal				
	and non-metal gaskets for				
	compressors, engines and	ettermi tulin herritire (* 1865) 18 januari - Januari Alemani, etc.			

MARK	COUNTRY/ CLASS/GOODS	SERIAL NO./ FILE DATE	REG.NO. REG, DATE	CODE/MATTER STATUS	FORMER NAME(S) OF OWNER
	Transmissions .	incolaria		and the state of	
Wolverine Advanced	WPO		A0005349	Registered (1984)	Former EaglePicher
Materials*	CLASS(ES): IN06, IN07		07/24/06		Incorporated (Wolverine
(stylized)	GOODS: Laminated and		908793		Gasket Division)
	coated metal in the form of		07/24/06		Post-Exit Owner:
	sheets, plates and coils for				Wolverine Advanced
	further manufacture;				Materials, LLC
	laminated and coated metal		Fig. 1. (4) 1. (A A
	in the form of sheets, plates				
	and coils for use as				
	materials for dampening or				
	suppressing vibrations and				
	absorbing or silencing				
	sounds; metal and non-				
	metal gaskets for				
	compressors, engines and				
	transmissions				
RCMLITE	era erakultari bera erakultari erakultari bir erakultari bir erakultari bir erakultari bir erakultari bir erak Bir erakultari	78/944294	. The Company of the	Allowed	Wolverine Advanced
					Materials, LLC

Items marked with an "*" have been identified by the respective division as an important mark for such division

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 08/02/2011